CNY17G
Document Number 83886
Rev. 1.3, 26-Oct-04
Vishay Semiconductors
1
C EB
18537

peripheral interface, microprocessor system inter-
face.
Order Information
For additional information on the available options refer to
Option Information.
G = Leadform 10.16 mm; G is not marked on the body
Description
The CNY17G consists of a phototransistor optically
coupled to a gallium arsenide infrared-emitting diode
in a 6-pin plastic dual inline package.
The elements are mounted on one leadframe provid-
ing a fixed distance between input and output for high-
est safety requirements.
Part Remarks
CNY17G-1 CTR 40 - 80 %, DIP-6
CNY17G-2 CTR 63 - 125 %, DIP-6
CNY17G-3 CTR 100 - 200 %, DIP-6
CNY17G-4 CTR 160 - 320 %, DIP-6
2
Document Number 83886
Rev. 1.3, 26-Oct-04